

CNR No. : WBUD050001482021

Case No. : Sessions. 15 of 2021

**Present : Sri Bishnu Baran Mondal
(J.O. Code : WB - 776)**

Order No. : 03

Dated : 19.02.2021

P.O. is transferred.

Accused person namely Bakkar @ Md. Bakkar, Meheboob @ Md. Mehboob, Md Rubel, Md Jalal and Md Masoom are produced from J/C and accused persons namely Kalu, Mujahid, Budhu @ Manjur Alam and Najir on court bail are present by filing hazira.

On call none appear on behalf of the prosecution.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **20. 03. 2021** for Production and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court (I/C)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court (I/C)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur