

CNR No. : WBUD050001482021  
Case No. : Sessions. 15 of 2021

Present : Sri Bishnu Baran Mondal  
(J.O. Code : WB - 776)

Order No. : 31  
Dated : 29.11.2022

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (04) accused (01) accused is present by filing hazira. Rest (03) accused are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Lawyer, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP is present.

No witness is turned up.

Fix 07.02.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Accused persons be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

**CNR No. : WBUD050005102022**  
**Case No. : Sessions. 93 of 2022**

**Present : Sri Bishnu Baran Mondal**  
**(J.O. Code : WB - 776)**

Order No. : 06  
Dated : 03.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Ld. P.O is on leave.  
Out of (04) accused (01) accused is present by filing hazira. Rest (03) accused are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Lawyer, on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Addl. PP is present. No witness is turned up.

Fix **06.07.2022** for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Accused persons be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

10.01.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (05) accused (01) accused is present by hazira. Rest (04) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

No witness turn up today.

Issue summon upon CSW-2 and 4.

B.C-II to comply.

To 01.06.2022 for evidence.

D/C by me

(Krishnendu Sarkar) Code- WB1031  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

10.11.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (15) accused (05) accused are present by hazira. Rest (10) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

No witness turn up today.

Issue summon upon CSW 1 and 4.

B.C-II to comply.

To 05.04.2022 for evidence.

D/C by me

(Krishnendu Sarkar) Code- WB1031  
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,

11.01.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (02) accused (01) accused is present by hazira. Rest (01) accused is represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P files witness hazira of CSW-5 namely Abed Ali and he is examined and cross examined today in full as P.W-2 and discharged.

Issue summon upon CSW 2 and 4.

To 23.02.2022 for evidence.

D/C by me

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

G.R 1356 OF 2014

11.02.2020

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (12) accused (01) accused is already filed for ever. (01) accused is present by hazira. Rest (10) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

No SR returned.

Issue summon upon CSW 3 and 7.

To 02.07.2020 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

G.R 1287 OF 2017

17.02.2020

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (03) accused, (01) accused is present by hazira. Rest (02) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

It appears from the order dated. 08.01.2020 that CSW-1 is redirected.

CSW 1 is absent without step . On repeated call, none appears or moves for CSW 1.

Hence, Issue WWA against the CSW 1.

Issue summon upon CSW 2,3 and 4.

To 15.07.2020 for evidence and ER of W/W/A.

D/C by me.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

G.R 3343 OF 2014

17.02.2020

Out of (05) accused (03) are present by hazira. Rest (02) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

Summon returned of alleged victim witness namely Hakimul @ Hakimuddin.

Ld. A.P.P files witness hazira of alleged victim witness namely Hakimul @ Hakimuddin and he is examined in part as P.W-3 and deffered on the prayer of Ld. APP.

Ld. APP files a defer petition and prays for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 26.03.2020 for evidence of P.W-3.

D/C by me.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

G.R 576 OF 2015

12.04.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (06) accused, (02) accused are present by filing hazira. Rest (04) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

SR returned of CSW 1 and 3 after service.

Ld. APP files witness hazira of CSW 1 namely Abdul Hamid and he is examined and cross examined in full today as PW-1 and discharged.

CSW- 3 is absent without steps. On repeated call, none appears or moves for CSW-3 .

Hence, Issue W/W/A against the CSW- 3.

Issue summon upon CSW-2.

B.C-II to comply.

To 05.05.2021 for evidence and ER of W/W/A.

D/C by me.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

G.R 720 OF 2020

16.12.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (03) accused (01) accused is present by hazira. Rest (02) accused are represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P files witness hazira of CSW-1 namely Rumela Khatun and she is examined and cross examined today in full as P.W-1 and discharged.

Signature of P.W-1 on written complaint is marked as Exhibit-1.

To 21.12.2021 for evidence.

D/C by me

(Krishnendu Sarkar) Code- WB1031  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur