

CNR No. : WBUD050001482021

Case No. : Sessions. 15 of 2021

Present : Sri Suresh Biswakarma  
A.D.J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur,U/D  
(J.O. Code : WB - 672)

Order No. : 38

Dated : 12.02.2024

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (04) accused persons (03) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Rest 01) accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. through their

Ld. Lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP and ld. Defense counsel are present.

Ld. PP files witness hazira of CSW-2 namely Raju Singha Roy and he is examined and cross examined today in full as P.W-1 and discharged.

Seizure list is marked as PX for identification and signature of the PW-1 in the seizure list is marked as exbt. PX/1.

Todate 13.02.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Accused persons be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c