

WBUD050001482021



Sessions Case/15/2021

State of West Bengal Vs. Kalu and others

Order No. : 50

Dated : 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All (04) accused persons on c/b, are absent by two separate petitions u/s- 355 of BNSS through their lawyers on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Subsequently, two accused persons namely, Mujahid and Najir are present by filing late hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness turned-up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue summons upon CSW- 4,5,6,7,8,9 & 11.

Fix consecutive dates for evidence.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 4,5 & 6,

10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 7,8 & 9 and

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 11.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur